# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIWells Fargo Capital Finance LLC	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC	II06/23/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church Development Fund, Inc.	
Street Address:	2050 Main Street #400	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2422277		CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: OCIPdocketing@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Lynne M.J. Boisineau

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051767-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M.J. Boisineau
Signature:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/
Date:	07/05/2011

# Total Attachments: 3

source=WFCF lien release - CDF Trademark 6-23-2011 (2)#page1.tif source=WFCF lien release - CDF Trademark 6-23-2011 (2)#page2.tif source=WFCF lien release - CDF Trademark 6-23-2011 (2)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0723

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated as of <u>Mane 23</u>, 2011, from Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC ("<u>Lender</u>"), to Church Development Fund, Inc. ("<u>Grantor</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Grantor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2007, (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Lender in the U.S. trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2007, at Reel 003632, Frame 0621; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademark granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns and reconveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

DM US 29126277-1.082927.0016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0724

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, FORMERLY KNOWN AS WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC

> By: Melina Mox

Name: <u>Melissa Mok</u>
Title: <u>Vice President</u>

# SCHEDULE A

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Grantor	Service Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Registration No.	Date Registered
Church Development Fund, Inc.	CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND	75/274,635	04/14/1997	2422277	01/16/2001

DM\_US 29126277-1.082927.0016

**RECORDED: 07/05/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0726